## 2024 Youth Sporting Clays for Scouting

## HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT, WAIVER AND RELEASE

The undersigned desires to participate in the Sporting Clays for Scouting on May 4, 2024, offered by Mississippi Valley Council, Inc., Boy Scouts of America, a not-for-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, and acknowledges that there are dangers and risks of personal injury, death or property loss or damage inherent in shooting and other related activities associated with this event. Knowing and acknowledging this, the undersigned hereby freely assumes any and all risks of bodily injury, death, or property loss or damage associated with this event.

The undersigned, in consideration of the opportunity to participate this event, and for other good and valuable consideration, does hereby FOREVER RELEASE AND DISCHARGE Mississippi Valley Council, Inc., Boy Scouts of America, its officers, directors, shareholders, members, managers, employees and agents, and any and all owners of property on which this event is held, and does hereby indemnify and hold each of them harmless, from and against any and all claims, actions, causes of action, liability, damages, expenses and/or personal injuries and/or property damage and/or death arising out of or resulting from the undersigned's participation in the event.

The undersigned further agrees to allow Mississippi Valley Council, Inc., Boy Scouts of America to use photos of the undersigned in any printed and electronic publications without compensation to the undersigned. Photos taken on Mississippi Valley Council, Inc., Boy Scouts of America cameras are the property of Mississippi Valley Council, Inc., Boy Scouts of America and may not be used for any publication purposes without written permission from Mississippi Valley Council, Inc., Boy Scouts of America.

The undersigned further declares and represents that no promises, inducements or agreements not herein express have been made, that this Hold Harmless Agreement, Waiver and Release contains the entire agreement between the parties, and that this Hold Harmless Agreement, Waiver and Release shall be binding on the undersigned and [his/her] estate, heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns.

[Printed name of participant]	[Phone]	
[Address (street, city, state, zip]		
[E-Mail Address]		
[Parent Signature]		
Witnessed by:		

Date: May 4, 2024